

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court (POCSO Act.),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

Special (POCSO) Case No. –04 /2026 (R-)

CNRNO-WBDD01-000012-2026

Present: Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad, ((JO CodeWB00690)).

Order No-13

22-01-2026

Today is fixed for production and supply of Copy. Ld. P.P. files hazira.
Mantu Das is produced from J.C. through V.C.

**Without production of the accused. Copy cannot be served.
Superintendent, BCCH is directed to produced accused on the date fixed
positively.**

To- 05-02-2026 for production & Supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.