

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (POCSO Act.), Dakshin  
Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**Special Case No. –04 /2026 (R-)**

*CNRNO-WBDD01-000012-2026*

***Present: Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad, ((JO CodeWB00690)).***

**Order No-15**

**18-02-2026**

Today is fixed for production and supply of copy. Accused Mantu Das is produced from J.C. through V.C. Without physical production of the accused persons copy cannot be served. The case cannot be proceed further. The Human Rights of the accused also be curtailed.

**S.P., Dakshin Dinajpur is hereby directed to take necessary steps for production of the above noted accused person physically on the date fixed positively.**

To-27-02-2026 for production and supply of copy. Custody accused person be remanded to J.C. till next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.P., Dakshin Dinajpur and Superintendent, CCH, Dakshin Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.