

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special (POCSO) Case No.04of 2026 (CIS No.04/2026)
CNR NO : WBDD01-000012-2026
Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

20

27.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused Montu Das and supply of copy.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Advocate are present.

A message is received from the Superintendent, BCCH, Dakshin Dinajpur to the effect that escort with vehicle has not been provided to cause the production of the accused.

The accused Montu Das is in J/C and produced through VC.

The accused being sole charge-sheeted offender, it is difficult to serve copy upon the accused without his physical production.

The Superintendent BCCH, Dakshin Dinajpur is hereby directed to cause the production of accused Montu Das before this court physically on the date fixed positively i.d., necessary order will follow.

Inform accordingly.

Fix **07.05.2026** for production of accused Montu Das and supply of copy i.d., necessary order.

Accused be remanded to J/C till 07.05.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)